
Shalimar UMC
Leadership &
Ministry Teams
2023

STAFF
Dr. Philip McVay Lead Pastor
Dr. Brad Bradford Xorship Pastor
Tev. David Harvin Zouth Pastor
Tev. Matt Langford Associate Pastor
Herald Batton Dustodian
Dhris Bennett         Facility & Maintenance Manager
Pat Brantley Office Administrative Assistant
Abigail Denney Media & Dommunications
Joy Harris Financial Assistant
Denise Heath Financial Secretary
Sarah Hicks Dhildren’s Director
Karen Jadin Preschool Director
Heyward McKenzie Dhef
Tony Mallini Interim Dhurch Administrator
Katie Pascoe Oursery Doordinator
Leigh J. Tice Tespite Director
Dawn Tozofsky          After School & Damp Director
Ben Savage Xorship Arts
Jeremy Thiess Ministries Assistant

REACH | TEACH | SEND

WHO WE ARE
Our Mission
Xe TEADH our community with the good
news of Jesus Dhrist.
Xe TEADH how to love Hod and to love one
another as ourselves.
Xe SEOD disciples into the world to share
their experiences of Jesus.

Our Vision
Dhrist-Dentered. Multi-Henerational. Family
and community-relevant ministries through
worship, discipleship, and mission.

FIND US
1 Old Ferry Toad
Shalimar, FL 32579
P.O. BOX 759

(850) 651-0721
office@shalimar-umc.org

FOLLOW US
Facebook: Shalimar UMD
Instagram: shalimarumc
Xebsite: shalimar-umc.org

WEBSITE
QR CODE

MINISTRIES
AUDIO VISUAL LIGHTING

Oshane Buck, Steven Dardinez, Hal Drowson*,
Ton Judy, David Kidd, Heather Lang, Jacob Martin,

Tim Masek, and Ton Morse

CHILDREN
Melanie Bandy*, Dawn Bazzel,

Kathy Durry, Dhris Day, Sandy Kocanowski,
Tammy Morgan, and Judy Plemmons

DRAMA
Ton Morse, Oicci Fahle, Marcia XrightTeynolds*,

and Mike XrightTeynolds

MISSIONS
Duba - Pete Peters*

Hungary - Maddie Hillard
Blessings for Dhildren - Tendi Bonner
Safe Donnections - Sharon Togers**

Sharing & Daring - Ken Xinzeler
FAITH Backpack - Tracey Bethea

Fresh Start - Phil Tichter

NURTURE
Amanda Harris, Oancy Kahrs, and Brittany Tyherd

ONE + ONE
Diane Aden, Eileen Dox*, and Disca O'Brien

SECURITY
Ed Keller*, Mike Kiser**, Larry Lewellan, Dathy Ondic,

Barry Steiner, Tenata Steiner, and Brian Xood

WORSHIP
Pat Brantley, Jill Dickey, Sandy Kocanowski,

Joe Kocanowski, Ton Hross, Pat Hross,
Drew Pascoe, Katie Pascoe, Dasey Brennan,

Diane Towe, and Beth Tussell

YOUTH
Alicia Dsati, Ben Dsati*, Alicia Franklin,

Joe Kocanowski, Heather Lang, Jacob Martin,
Jennifer McTae, David Mobley, and Kyle Xilson



Church Council
Voting Members

Dhairperson                                         David Mobley
Lay Leader                                              Kyle Xilson
Donference Delegate                         Kelly Bethea
Dhurch Treasurer                                   Tony Mallini
Membership Secretary                   Tenata Steiner
Dhurch Historian                                    Anne Porter
Education Liaison                            Susan Daugard
Trustee Dhair                                   Joe Kocanowski
SPT Dhair                                               David Moore
Finance Dhair                                          JD Peacock
UMM President                                    Keith Latimer
Zouth Tepresentative                       Sidney Moore
Dhildren                                              Melanie Bandy
Zouth                                                             Ben Dsati
Zoung Adult                                                   Joy Jones
Adult                                                      Ken Xinzeler
Mission                                                     Pete Peters

Class of 2025
Susan McLain                                 Kim Oorman
Sharon Patterson                               Mike Xillis

Class of 2024
Oshane Buck                                     Justin Day
Jen Leibold                                      Dheri Perry

Mike Thornton

Class of 2023
Jane Drosby                                     Marv Olson
Laura Peacock                                     Mike Tay

Lead Team
Dhurch Douncil Dhair - David Mobley

Lay Leader - Kyle Xilson
Treasurer - Tony Mallini

Finance Dhair - JD Peacock
SPT Dhair - David Moore

Trustee Dhair - Joe Kocanowski
Interim Dhurch Administrator - Tony Mallini

Lead Pastor - Philip McVay

Committees

Finance Committee
Dlass of 2025: Mike Thornton, John Scheffer
Dlass of 2024: Dewey Hale, Tobin Harriga,
                          Joe Plemons, JD Peacock*
Dlass of 2023: Suzy Dhapman, Mike Rualls

Dhurch Douncil Dhair: David Mobley**
Lay Leader: Kyle Xilson**
Treasurer: Tony Mallini**
SPT Dhair: David Moore**

Trustee Dhair: Joe Kocanowski**
Lay Delegate: Pat Hross**

Board of Trustees
Dlass of 2025: Dhris Day, Xayne Xalker, Dasey Zanez
Dlass of 2024: Hator Heath, Audrey Masek,
                          Jackie Zoungblood
Dlass of 2023: Mark Bethea, Joe Kocanowski,
                          Jason Theriault

Committee on Nominations

Dlass of 2025: Mike McMain, Sara Morrison,
                           Alicia Franklin
Dlass of 2024: Oancy Daison, Kim Margold
Dlass of 2023: Kathy Durry, Talph Johnson,
                           Xilliam Schenck

Lead Pastor: Philip McVay**
Lay Leader: Kyle Xilson**

Staff/Parish Relations
Dlass of 2025: Ton Harriga, Shirley Oapier, Janet Oorris
Dlass of 2024: Dhad Bandy, Brian Franklin,
                           David Moore*
Dlass of 2023: Sandy Kocanowski, Beth Tussell,
                           Melanie Schenck

Lay Leader: Kyle Xilson**
Lay Delegate: Dave Biggar**

*Dommittee Dhairman
**Ex-Officio Members

Ministry Leads
Adult                                                                   Ken Xinzeler
AVL                                                                       Hal Drowson
Boy Scouts/Dharter Tep                        Dourtney Hable
Bus                                                                      Keith Latimer
Dhildren                                                         Melanie Bandy
Disaster Team                                                    Keith Xood
Drama                                             Marcia XrightTeynolds
Fun 'n' Fellowship             Denise Heath & Beth Tussell
Hospitality                                                         Beth Tussell
Military                               Jeanne Tacquier & Deb Hutto
MOPS                                                                   Kelly Bethea
Prayer                                                                   Jim Brantley
Security                                                                   Ed Keller
Singles                                                                    Eileen Dox
Xorship                                                                   Jill Dickey
Zoung Adult                                                            Joy Jones
Zouth                                                                         Ben Dsati

Annual Conference Delegates

Delegates
Mark Bethea          Dave Biggar
Jim Brantley               Pat Hross

Alternates
Kelly Bethea          Pat Brantley

Ton Hross

Permanent Endowment Committee
Lead Pastor - Philip McVay

Trustee Dhair - Joe Kocanowski
Finance Dhair - JD Peacock


